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BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN
NOTICE TO ALL PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS
ADDENDUM NO. 9
Series of 2022
UPGRADING OF LOCAL AREA NETWORK (LAN)
(Ref.: G-2022-LANUPGRADE-07)

Following the pre-bid conference held on 25 November 2022 for the LAN Upgrade project, below is the
list of REQUIRED accessories and options that should be delivered by the winning bidder as part of one
(1) lot of the project, and as necessary to implement the network diagram indicated on the Terms of
Reference.

Note that these items are already indicated across the Terms of Reference (i.e., Scope of Work, Technical
Specifications, Network Diagram), and/or discussed during the pre-bid conference.

3x 40/100G Fiber Uplink ports

1x 10GB Fiber Uplink Port

3x 40GB QSFP Transceivers, LC

1x 10GB SFP+ Transceiver, LC

Stacking cables
CORE SWITCH

(2 units) Dual power supply

Redundant cooling fans

Fiber Optic Cables / Patch Cords, Multimode

UTP Cat 6 Cables / Patch Cords

Rack mounting accessories

48x POE ports

2x 40G Fiber Uplink ports

2x QSFP 40GB Transceivers, LC
Stacking cables
Dual power supply

DISTRIBUTION SWITCH
(6 units) Redundant cooling fans

Fiber Optic Cables / Patch Cords, Multimode

UTP Cat 6 Cables / Patch Cords

Rack mounting accessories




4x 1/10G Copper Uplink ports
4x 1/10G SFP+ Transceivers for UTP Cat6

Dual power supply
Redundant cooling fans
ACCESS SWITCH Stacking Cabl
(10 units) sl bl

Fiber Optic Cables / Patch Cords, Multimode
UTP Cat 6 Cables / Patch Cords

Rack mounting accessories

Additionally, equipment warranty as indicated in the TOR is revised from at least 10 years to at least five
(5) years.

Bidders can offer other brands other than Cisco. All non-Cisco equipment and accessories being offered
must still comply with the technical specifications indicated in the Terms of Reference.

Finally, implementation period as indicated in the TOR is revised from ninety (90) calendar days to one
hundred eighty (180) calendar days.

This Bid Bulletin shall form part of the Bid Documents.
For the information and guidance of all concerned.

Issued this 1st day of December 2022 in the City of Makati.
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ROWENA G. BETIA
Chairperson
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